

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Nos. 7-11 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 7651-7652/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2006 in CMWP No. 86/1973 &amp; CMWP No. 87/1973 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BABU RAM (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in..... filing substitution  
appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution and refiling in the special

leave petition.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

[SHASHI SAREEN]  
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER