

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.34-35 & 36-37 & 38-39 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5622-5623/2009

BABU RAM (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. & amendment of the petition and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased petitioner Kishan Lal is condoned and the prayer for substitution is allowed.

The learned counsel for the petitioners says that he has already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased.

The office to check and proceed further.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master