

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5622-5623/2009

BABU RAM (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of the petition and withdrawal and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Satish Chand Gupta,adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for the deletion of the names of the respondent Nos. 5/1/1 to 5/1/4 from the array of parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA

)  
Signature Not Verified

Registrar

SB  
Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.07.24  
10:47:18 IST  
Reason: