

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
5622-5623/2009

BABU RAM (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DEPUTY DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parv Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
respondent Nos. 4/2/1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for
the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 9.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG