

ITEM NO.11

IN COURT NO.12 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 5622-5623/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2006
in CMWP No. 86/1973 11/09/2006 in CMWP No. 87/1973 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)
BABU RAM (D) TH. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
DEPUTY DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.[NP]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
serve the unserved respondent no. 4(2)(i).
Issue fresh notice to the said respondent returnable
within six weeks.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

(LAYA RAWAT)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)