

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CHAMBER MATTER
Listed on :06.02.2017
Court No. : 8
Item No. : 25

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 5622-5623 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BABU RAM (D) TH. LRS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS

An Office Report for direction dated 10.11.2016 in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 16.12.2016, when the following order was passed:

“Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent no. 4(2)(i).

Issue fresh notice to the said respondent returnable within six weeks.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.”

It is submitted that fresh Show Cause Notice was issued to Respondent No.4(2)(i) on 20.01.2017 through newly introduced Bar Coding Slip System. As per Track Report of India Post “Item delivered at New Delhi G.P.O.”

It is further submitted that Counsel has not filed Affidavit of dasti service so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 4(2)(i).

The Office Report is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Dated this the 03rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR