

\236

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5622-5623/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2006
in CMWP No. 86/1973 11/09/2006 in CMWP No. 87/1973 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)
BABU RAM (D) TH. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date : 06/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
two weeks time is granted to comply with Office Report dated
03.02.2017 by filing the affidavit of dasti service.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER