

:

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 44-45/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5622-5623/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2006 in CMWP No. 86/1973 11/09/2006 in CMWP No. 87/1973 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

BABU RAM (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 25/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The name of respondent No. 4/2/1 is allowed to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

I.As No. 44-45 of 2017 are allowed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)

(S.S.R.Krishna)

AR-cum-PS

Assistant Registrar