

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5622-5623/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2006 in CMWP No. 86/1973 11-09-2006 in CMWP No. 87/1973 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BABU RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRs

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter thereafter on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER