

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5622-5623/2009

BABU RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel has failed to file counter affidavit in respect of respondent No.8 within a period of four weeks though granted vide Court's Order dated 15.1.2018.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG