

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5622-5623/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2006 in CMWP No. 86/1973 11-09-2006 in CMWP No. 87/1973 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BABU RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION, MAINPURI,  
U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sakha Ram Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.k. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. R.p. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)